Each piece of artwork will be clearly marked with the appropriate contact information for the artist. Each artist can include a qr code on the tag. All sales will be handled by the artist. The artist agrees to pay Outreach Center of West Houston a 25% contribution upon sale. The artist will be responsible for delivery of the artwork to the buyer and any applicable tax. Each sold piece may be replaced by the artist with a piece of similar size and subject matter for the remainder of the exhibition period.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge that my artwork will be displayed with Houston Visual Artist Network at Outreach Center of West Houston, 725 Batesville Dr., Houston, TX 77079 from Nov. 1, 2024 until Feb. 12, 2025. The building is open during regular business hours.

I agree to deliver the artwork to the center on Friday, Nov. 1, 2024, 5-7PM and pick up the unsold artwork on Wednesday, February 12, 2025. Neither The Outreach Center of West Houston nor Houston Visual Artist Network will store artwork. It will be disposed after the end of the exhibition period if not removed by the artist or artist's representative.

There is no installation/entry fee charge with paid membership to Houston Visual Artist Network. All members are expected to serve volunteer hours.

The curator or any of his/her assistants have my permission to install the artwork and take it down. As sole owner of my original artwork, I am responsible for insurance of artwork. I will not hold Houston Visual Artist Network nor Outreach Center of West Houston responsible for the handling or security of this artwork. I will also sign and attach the waiver statement required to install artwork in the facility.

	,	•	,	3 , -	
Artist's Name (Print)					
Artist's Signature			1	Date	

I am aware that I will be notified of my acceptance via email by Friday. October 25.

Waiver Statement:

Outreach Center of West Houston - Waiver and Release of Liability

1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I waive and release Outreach Center of West Houston, its agents, servants, employees, insurers, successors and assigns from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages or suits at law and equity of any kind, including but not limited to claims for personal injury, property damage, medical expenses, loss of services, on account of or in any way related to or growing out of my presence or involvement at the facility.

This waiver and release is intended to and does release Outreach Center of West Houston from any and all liability for damages or injuries on account of or in any way related to or growing out of my negligence, the negligence of third parties and Outreach Center of West Houston's negligence. This is not intended to release Outreach Center of West Houston from any liability resulting from their intentional conduct.

I further covenant and agree not to institute any claims or legal action against Outreach Center of West Houston for any claim released by this Agreement. I further agree that should any claim be made against Outreach Center of West Houston in contravention of this Agreement, including but not limited to derivative claims, I will protect, defend and completely indemnity (reimburse) Outreach Center of West Houston for any such claim and expenses including attorney's fees and costs incurred by Outreach Center of West Houston in defending themselves or security indemnity hereunder.

- 2. I understand that Outreach Center of West Houston is not responsible for any lost, stolen, or damaged valuables or property.
- 3. I acknowledge that I have received and read a copy of the current rules and regulations governing the use of the facility. I agree that I will fully comply with all rules and regulations and with any amendments.

I have read the Agreement and understand that by signing the Agreement I have consented to be bound by its terms, including the waiver/release of any legal right I may have to sue Outreach Center of West Houston for any costs they incur because a claim or legal action is brought in violation of this Agreement. I agree any violation of the Agreement and its terms and conditions, as determined by Outreach Center of West Houston, will void and terminate this Agreement and may result in loss of the ability to use the facility.

I am signing this Agreement freely, voluntarily and competently and am at least eighteen (18) years of age.

Yes, I agree		
X		